Printed in Canada
01/2020
24 Napoleon Road, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 0G8
103 Miller Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky, USA 41030
7200 Trans Canada Highway, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4T 1A3
Consult your owner’s manual for complete installation instructions, accurate framing dimensions and proper clearances to combustible material. Check all local and national building
codes. All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notice due to on-going product improvements. Products may not be exactly as shown. Napoleon is a registered trademark
of Wolf Steel Ltd. © Wolf Steel inc.
Authorized Dealer
Specifi cations
Tel: 1-866-820-8686
napoleonfi replaces.com
Product Code BTU’s
(Input)
Watts Voltage Amps Height Front Width Depth Glass Viewing Area
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Height Width
NEFBD50HE up to 10,000
up to
3,000
120/240V AC 15 18 1/2" 17 15/16" 50" 49" 9 1/16" 4 1/2" or 8" * 12 1/16" 43 5/8"
18 3/8"
467mm 12 1/16"
306mm
43 5/8"
1108mm
TOP VIEW
RIGHT SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW
17 5/8"
447mm
9 1/16"
231mm
8 1/8"
207mm
47 9/16"
1208mm
50"
1270mm
TITLE: MODEL:
DRAWN BY:FINISH:
REVISION: CHECKED BY:
SCALE: 1:4 SHEET 1 OF 1
MATERIAL:
This drawing is the property of
Wolf Steel LTD. or NAC.
It is not to be reproduced nor
used in any manner without
our consent. All rights are reserved.  LBS
DRAWING:
THICKNESS:
04
/2
6/
18
 b
y
G.
R.
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
REV.
1 5432
FORMED PARTS  0.031  REFERENCE DIMENSIONS 0.063
BLANKED PARTS 0.010  ANGLES                          2
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DEPICTED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE OUTSIDE IN INCHES
ALL SURFACES ARE CONSIDERED CLASS "D"
REFER TO ENG-009
 FOR SURFACE FINISH CRITERIA
TOLERANCES:
REV DATE:
ISSUE DATE:
CN#:PROJECT LEAD:
REV NOTE:
DATE FORMAT
MM/DD/YY
5* Framing Depth is dependent on thickness of wall.
Certifi ed under Canadian and American National Standards
Figures may vary with individual conditions such as fl oor plan layout, insulation value/heat loss of the house and geographical location.